PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697849

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
CFM PHARMA HOLDING BV					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CFM PHARM	CFM PHARMA HOLDING BV			
Street Address:	MIJLWEG 5 A UNIT 1				
City:	VIANEN				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	NL-4131 PJ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		140037	03729		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)672-5399					
Phone: 202-672-5300					
Email: MRICHARDSON@FOLEY.COM					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP					
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			069818-8850		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHELLE RICHARDSON		
Signature:			/michelle richardson/		
Date:			01/26/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Chg of Address#page1.tif source=Assignment_Chg of Address#page2.tif					



European Patent & Trademark attorneys

www.nio.ni

Foley & Lardner LLP Attn. Mr G.M. Villacorta 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 WASHINGTON DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Your Ref: 069818-8850

Our Ref: P6026484PCT/US

The Hague, 21 October 2013

Re: Patent application in the United States of America No. 14/003729 Subject: USE OF VANADIUM COMPOUNDS FOR MAINTAINING NORMAGLYCEMIA IN A MAMMAL In the name of CFM Pharma Holding BV

Dear Mr Villacorta,

Further to our order letter dated 6 September 2013 we herewith enclose the following documents for filing with your patent office:

- Declaration and Power of Attorney
- Assignment
- Small Entity Statement.

We kindly request you to fill in data and file these documents with the American Patent Office.

No original document will follow by mail.

Furthermore, we hereby inform you that the address of the applicant changed: The new address is : CFM Pharma Holding BV Mijlweg 5 a Unit 1 NL-4131PJ Vianen The Netherlands.

We hereby request you to register this change of address also with the American Patent Office.

According to our computer system there are no documents to follow. Please let us know if this is correct.

Onrestpondence P.O. Box 29720, NL-2502 US The Hague, The Netherlands, T + S1 (0)70 331 25 50

Yrademarks F +21 (0)70 252 75 85 E trademarks@untmulbureau.st

ne Negue office J.W. Frisolaan 13 2517 JS The Haque

Eladharso office Sentrehomseweg 48 8717 LL Ede Kennedypisin 236 5611 ZT Eindhoven

Ede allice

N.V. Nederlandsch Ochumburgen is registered with the Chamber of Commerce ender nu. 27253385. The General Tenne and Constitues nen be found on nurwebsite Deulestin Bask MUSIDEUTOADD55564 Bin DEUTNL2N-Te-essued HL STORUT0451715285 Bit DEUTML2N (PABC) NLS2PABC0125948001 Bit PABC0NL2U (BTW



7864



European Patent & Trademark attorneys

www.nio.ni

Our ref: P6026484PCT/US

Please acknowledge safe receipt of this letter with enclosures.

Yours sincerely, Nederlandsch Octrooibureau

mepell a:::::

Agnes Kennepohl Patent Department <u>patent@nio.nl</u> European Patent Attorney: Henk de Boer Portfolio Assistant: Sandra Andriessen Tel: +31 (0)318 707 020 Fax: +31 (0)318 707 007

Encls.

2/2